

Doncaster District - Public Register of Notices Serviced – April 2015 to March 2017

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the [Regulatory Reform \(Fire Safety\) Order 2005](#).

Date on which notice served:	22.03.17
Name of Organisation:	Lotus Garden Chinese Take Away, 291 Station Road, Dunscroft, Doncaster, DN7 4DY
Premises Type:	Take Away (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire fighting equipment is inadequate Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed
Reference No:	EN.E.517
Date of compliance of notice:	02.05.17

Date on which notice served:	15.03.17
Name of Organisation:	Motorhog Motor Spares Salvage & Sales, Bentley Moor Lane, Adwick-Le-Street, Doncaster, DN6 7BD
Premises Type:	Other Workplace (T)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees. Article 9 (3) (a) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been reviewed on a regular basis Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate Article 13 (1) (b) & 13 (2) The fire fighting equipment is not easily accessible Article 13 (3) (b) & 13 (4) Insufficient competent persons have been nominated to implement fire fighting measures Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained Article 19 (1) (c)

	<p>To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a)</p> <p>Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a)</p> <p>Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b)</p> <p>Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.515
Date of compliance of notice:	15.06.17

Date on which notice served:	03.03.17
Name of Organisation:	Foresters Arms, Village Street, Adwick Le Street, Doncaster, DN6 7AA
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a)</p> <p>To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 8 (1) (b)</p> <p>To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 9 (1)</p> <p>The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 10</p> <p>Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</p> <p>The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b)</p> <p>The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (d)</p> <p>Emergency doors do not open in the direction of escape</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h)</p> <p>The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 17 (1)</p> <p>The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (c)</p> <p>To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.508
Date of compliance of notice:	07.06.17

Date on which notice served:	02.03.17
Name of Organisation:	Bentley Brothers, 83 High Street, Bentley, Doncaster, DN5 0AP
Premises Type:	Take Away (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1)</p> <p>A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</p>

	The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed
Reference No:	EN.E.506
Date of compliance of notice:	05.06.17

Date on which notice served:	02.03.17
Name of Organisation:	Shanghai Chinese Takeaway, 21 – 21a Church Street, Armthorpe, Doncaster, DN3 3AE
Premises Type:	Take Away (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire fighting equipment is inadequate Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed
Reference No:	EN.E.505
Date of compliance of notice:	06.04.17

Date on which notice served:	15.03.17
Name of Organisation:	Lotus Garden Chinese Take Away, 291 Station Road, Dunscroft, Doncaster, DN7 4DY
Premises Type:	Take Away (N)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 14 (2) (a) The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate The fire detection system is inadequate
Reference No:	PN.E.516
Date of compliance of notice:	15.06.17

Date on which notice served:	09.02.17
Name of Organisation:	Hexthorpe Mini Market, 74 Hexthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN4 0AJ
Premises Type:	Shop (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire fighting equipment is inadequate Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained

	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.503
Date of compliance of notice:	07.06.17

Date on which notice served:	27.01.17
Name of Organisation:	Edlington Grill, 1a Oaklands Terrace, Edlington, Doncaster, DN12 1AA
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection and warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes were not adequately lit</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.500
Date of compliance of notice:	21.03.17

Date on which notice served:	09.02.17
Name of Organisation:	Shanghai Chinese Takeaway, 21A Church Street, Armthorpe, Doncaster, DN3 3AE
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	<p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p>
Reference No:	PN.E.504
Date of compliance of notice:	06.04.17

Date on which notice served:	21.12.16
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Articles 8 (1)(a) and 8 (1)(b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees.</p> <p>Article 9 (3) (b) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not taken into account a significant change</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection and warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 18 (1) & 18 (5)</p>

	<p>There were insufficient numbers of competent persons appointed to assist in undertaking preventive and protective measures Article 18 (3)</p> <p>There was inadequate time and means provided to enable competent persons appointed for the purposes of assisting with preventive and protective measures to fulfil their function Article 21 (2) (a)</p> <p>Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.499
Date of compliance of notice:	30.06.17

Date on which notice served:	21.12.16
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, East Ward Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Articles 8 (1)(a) and 8 (1)(b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 9 (3) (b) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not taken into account a significant change</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.498
Date of compliance of notice:	30.06.17 (withdrawn)

Date on which notice served:	21.12.16
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Women's and Children's Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Articles 8 (1)(a) and 8 (1)(b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 9 (3) (b) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not taken into account a significant change</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.497
Date of compliance of notice:	30.06.17 (withdrawn)

Date on which notice served:	21.09.16
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Women's and Children's Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Articles 8 (1)(a) and 8 (1)(b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees.</p> <p>Article 9 (3) (b) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not taken into account a</p>

	<p>significant change Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection and warning system is inadequate Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained Article 18 (1) & 18 (5) There were insufficient numbers of competent persons appointed to assist in undertaking preventive and protective measures Article 18 (3) There was inadequate time and means provided to enable competent persons appointed for the purposes of assisting with preventive and protective measures to fulfil their function Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.486
Date of compliance of notice:	21.12.16 (withdrawn)

Date on which notice served:	21.09.16
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, East Ward Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Articles 8 (1)(a) and 8 (1)(b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees. Article 9 (3) (b) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not taken into account a significant change Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection and warning system is inadequate Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained Article 18 (1) & 18 (5) There were insufficient numbers of competent persons appointed to assist in undertaking preventive and protective measures Article 18 (3) There was inadequate time and means provided to enable competent persons appointed for the purposes of assisting with preventive and protective measures to fulfil their function Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.485
Date of compliance of notice:	21.12.16 (withdrawn)

Date on which notice served:	04.10.16
Name of Organisation:	Best Pizza, 86 Bank Street, Mexborough, Doncaster, S64 9LG
Premises Type:	Sleeping Above Takeaway (H)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	<p>Article 14 (2) (a) The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate</p>

Reference No:	PN.E.490
Date of withdrawal of notice:	08.03.2024

Date on which notice served:	03.05.16
Name of Organisation:	Lalezar Restaurant, 78-80 East Laith Gate, Doncaster, DN1 1JD
Premises Type:	Restaurant (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 11 (1) & (2) A fire safety policy document has not been prepared.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire fighting equipment is inadequate.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained. The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.472
Date of compliance of notice:	13.01.2020

Date on which notice served:	14.04.16
Name of Organisation:	Stoneacre, Barnby Dun Road, Doncaster, DN2 4QP
Premises Type:	Other Workplace (T)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 18 (1) & 18 (5) There were insufficient numbers of competent persons appointed to assist in undertaking preventive and protective measures</p>

Reference No:	EN.E.469
Date of compliance of notice:	15.07.16

Date on which notice served:	28.04.16
Name of Organisation:	Lalezar Restaurant, 78-80 East Laith Gate, Doncaster, DN1 1JD
Premises Type:	Restaurant (L)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 14 (2) (a) The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety.
Reference No:	PN.E.471
Date of compliance of notice:	14.01.2020

Date on which notice served:	18.03.16
Name of Organisation:	Victoria Lodge, 138 Thorne Road, Edenthorpe, Doncaster, DN3 2LU
Premises Type:	Care Home (B)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient
Reference No:	EN.E.467
Date of compliance of notice:	25.04.16

Date on which notice served:	04.03.16
Name of Organisation:	China Palace, 46-52 Silver Street, Doncaster, DN1 1HT
Premises Type:	Restaurant (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees. Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 11 (1) & (2) A fire safety policy document has not been prepared Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained Article 18 (1) & 18 (5) There were insufficient numbers of competent persons appointed to assist in undertaking preventive and protective measures Article 19 (1) (a) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on risks identified by the risk assessment Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises
Reference No:	EN.E.465
Date of compliance of notice:	24.05.16

Date on which notice served:	19.02.16
Name of Organisation:	Conisbrough Castle Bar Ltd, Chapel Lane, Conisbrough, Doncaster, DN12 2BW
Premises Type:	Licensed Premises (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.460
Date of compliance of notice:	15.04.16

Date on which notice served:	11.02.16
Name of Organisation:	R 0 Arnold Ltd, Wheatley Hall Road, Doncaster, DN2 4NY
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (3) (a) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been reviewed on a regular basis</p> <p>Article 9 (3) (b) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not taken into account a significant change</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.454
Date of compliance of notice:	05.04.16

Date on which notice served:	09.02.16
Name of Organisation:	Crown Hotel, High Street, Askern, Doncaster, DN6 0AB
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Inadequate means of escape from second floor in the event of fire
Reference No:	PN.E.455
Date of compliance of notice:	27.02.18 (withdrawn)

Date on which notice served:	08.02.16
Name of Organisation:	Parramore Guest House, 19-21 Auckland Road, Doncaster, DN2 4AF
Premises Type:	Hotel (F)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.453
Date of compliance of notice:	10.03.16

Date on which notice served:	23.02.16
Name of Organisation:	Discount Beds & Furniture, Grey Friars Road, Doncaster, DN1 1QN
Premises Type:	Shop (N)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 14 (2) (c) The number, distribution and/or size of escape routes and exits is inadequate
Reference No:	PN.E.462
Date of compliance of notice:	24.02.16

Date on which notice served:	08.01.16
Name of Organisation:	Window Machinery Search Ltd, Unit 2, M C Properties, Kirk Sandall Industrial Estate, Sandall Carr Road, Doncaster. DN3 1QL
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<u>Article 8 (1) (a)</u> To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees. <u>Article 9 (1)</u> A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. <u>Article 10</u> Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 <u>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</u> The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate <u>Article 14 (1)</u> The escape routes were obstructed <u>Article 14 (2) (b)</u> The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely

	<p>as possible</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (f)</u> Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (h)</u> The escape routes were not adequately lit</p> <p><u>Article 21 (1) (a)</u> Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.452
Date of compliance of notice:	29.02.16

Date on which notice served:	14.12.15
Name of Organisation:	Pit Club, 12 Cleveland Street, Doncaster, DN1 3EF
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	<p><u>Article 14 (2) (c)</u> The number, distribution and/or size of escape routes and exits is inadequate</p>
Reference No:	PN.E.447
Date of compliance of notice:	24.02.16

Date on which notice served:	05.01.16
Name of Organisation:	Window Machinery Search Ltd, Unit 2, M C Properties, Kirk Sandall Industrial Estate, Sandall Carr Road, Doncaster. DN3 1QL
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	<p><u>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</u> The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (b)</u> The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p>
Reference No:	PN.E.451
Date of compliance of notice:	29.01.19

Date on which notice served:	11.11.15
Name of Organisation:	St Albans Catholic Club, Wadworth Street, Denaby Main, Doncaster, DN12 4AQ
Premises Type:	Social Club (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p><u>Article 9 (1)</u> A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p><u>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</u> The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p><u>Article 14 (2) (b)</u> The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p><u>Article 17 (1)</u> The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p>

Reference No:	EN.E.443
Date of compliance of notice:	04.01.16

Date on which notice served:	09.11.15
Name of Organisation:	House of Play, Play House, 91 Abbey Road, Dunscroft, Doncaster, DN7 4LE
Premises Type:	Office (S)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 12 (4) (a) Arrangements for the safe handling and/or storage and/or transport of dangerous substances and/or waste containing dangerous substances is inadequate</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (1) The escape routes were obstructed</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (g) The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.442
Date of compliance of notice:	18.02.16

Date on which notice served:	20.10.15
Name of Organisation:	YMCA Doncaster, 31 Wood Street, Doncaster, DN1 3LH
Premises Type:	Hostel (E)
Type of notice served:	Simple Caution
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	Case file number #393343/NM/E2347/JN857425
Date of compliance of notice:	06.11.15

Date on which notice served:	16.10.15
------------------------------	----------

Name of Organisation:	Paris Gate, 76 St Sepulchre Gate, Doncaster, DN1 1SD
Premises Type:	Public House (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.439
Date of compliance of notice:	13.01.16

Date on which notice served:	02.10.15
Name of Organisation:	Millhouse Books, Unit 2 Planet Road, Adwick-le-Street, Doncaster, DN6 7AW
Premises Type:	Warehouse (S)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 11 (1) & (2) A fire safety policy document has not been prepared</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire fighting equipment is inadequate</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (b) & 13 (2) The fire fighting equipment is not easily accessible</p> <p>Article 13 (3) (c) Necessary contacts with external emergency services have not been arranged</p> <p>Article 14 (1) The escape routes were obstructed</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (c) The number, distribution and/or size of escape routes and exits is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (g) The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained</p>

	<p>The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained</p> <p>The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (c)</p> <p>To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a)</p> <p>Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.437
Date of compliance of notice:	16.12.15

Date on which notice served:	15.10.15
Name of Organisation:	Taste of China, 73 Copley Road, Doncaster, DN1 2QP
Premises Type:	Shop (N)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	<p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</p> <p>The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b)</p> <p>The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p>
Reference No:	PN.E.440
Date of compliance of notice:	09.11.15

Date on which notice served:	10.09.15
Name of Organisation:	Ferryboat Inn, Church Street, Mexborough, S64 0ER
Premises Type:	Licensed Premises (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1)</p> <p>A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</p> <p>The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>The fire fighting equipment is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (a)</p> <p>The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety.</p> <p>Article 22 (1) (b)</p> <p>Inadequate co-ordination with other responsible persons sharing the same premises to comply with the requirements and prohibitions imposed under the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.433
Date of compliance of notice:	23.12.15

Date on which notice served:	25.09.15
Name of Organisation:	Millhouse Books, Unit 2 Planet Road, Adwick-le-Street, Doncaster, DN6 7AW
Premises Type:	Warehouse (R)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	<p>Article 14 (2)(c)</p> <p>The number, distribution and/or size of escape routes and exits is inadequate</p>

	<p>Article 14 (1) The escape routes were obstructed</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained</p>
Reference No:	PN.E.436
Date of compliance of notice:	16.12.15

Date on which notice served:	07.09.15
Name of Organisation:	Montagu Hospital, Adwick Road, Mexborough, S64 0AZ
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.431
Date of compliance of notice:	19.07.16

Date on which notice served:	07.09.15
Name of Organisation:	The Pet Vet, 25-29 Balby Road, Balby, Doncaster, DN4 0RD
Premises Type:	Other premises (P)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection and warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes were not adequately lit</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.432
Date of compliance of notice:	27.11.15

Date on which notice served:	19.08.15
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, East Ward Block and Women's Ward, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 18 (1) & 18 (5) There were insufficient numbers of competent persons appointed to assist in undertaking preventive and protective measures</p>

	<p>Article 18 (3) There was inadequate time and means provided to enable competent persons appointed for the purposes of assisting with preventive and protective measures to fulfil their function</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.429
Date of compliance of notice:	21.09.16 (withdrawn)

Date on which notice served:	16.07.15
Name of Organisation:	Stonegate House, Stonegate Mews, Balby, Doncaster, DN4 8DS
Premises Type:	Flats (D)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p> <p>The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.425
Date of compliance of notice:	03.09.15

Date on which notice served:	07.07.15
Name of Organisation:	Curry Mahal, Balby Road, Balby, Doncaster, DN4 0RG
Premises Type:	Restaurant (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained</p> <p>The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained</p> <p>The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.424
Date of compliance of notice:	26.08.15

Date on which notice served:	29.06.15
Name of Organisation:	Lalezar Restaurant, 78-80 East Laith Gate, Doncaster, DN1 1JD
Premises Type:	Restaurant (L)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 14 (2) (a)

	The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety.
Reference No:	PN.E.423
Date of compliance of notice:	28.04.16 (withdrawn)